

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22631/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2010 in WA No. 657/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M.KRISHNA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHYAM TRADING COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bimola Devi, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation and
implementation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed four weeks thereafter. List the
matter thereafter.(Sushma Batra)
Sr.P.A.(Indu Satija)
Court Master