

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22631/2010

M.KRISHNA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHYAM TRADING COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.  
Mr C Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

If respondent No.1 fails to follow the rules regarding appearance and getting No objection from the previous Advocate for the same litigant, such documents cannot be taken on record. If petitioner fails to comply with such requirement, without waiting for any formal order from this Court, list before the Hon'ble Court, but in that case such pleadings may not be taken on record.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj