

"

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22631/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2010 in WA No.657/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M.KRISHNA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHYAM TRADING COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt,Adv.
For M/S. AP & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Syed Rehan,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.
Mr. D. Debojit,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Post for hearing on 13th September, 2013.

In the meantime rejoinder, if any, may be filed and no
further adjournment shall be granted to the petitioner.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master