

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22631/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/04/2010 in WA No. 657/2005,12/04/2010 in WA No. 657/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

M.KRISHNA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHYAM TRADING COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 23/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
For M/s. AP & J Chambers

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, post after Dussehra Holidays.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER