

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22631/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/04/2010
in WA No. 657/2005 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

M.KRISHNA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHYAM TRADING COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 09/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
For M/s. AP & J Chambers

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No ground for interference is made out to exercise

our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is dismissed. However, after compliance of the impugned judgment and order by the petitioners in vacating the property in question and delivering peaceful possession of the same within a period of eight weeks' from today to the respondent no.1, the bank-respondent no. 4 is directed to refund the amount, which was deposited with it, to the petitioners with interest accrued thereon within four weeks from the date of delivery of possession to the respondent no. 1 and on production of proof of delivery of possession to it.

Stay granted vide order dated 27.08.2010 stands vacated.

Pending application(s), if any, stand(s) disposed of.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER